Date: 01/25/05
Time: 7:00 AM
Site: St. Augustine, Fl

Claflin College (13-6) -vs- Flagler College (5-13)
01/25/05 at St. Augustine, Fl

Referees: Archie Mills, Ron Ledington, Pete Jenkinson

Claflin College 69

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Claflin College 28 41 69
Flagler College 37 31 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jayshaun Bailey * 36 9-13 0-0 9-13 4-2 6 4 0 4 0 2 27
32 Lakisha Griffin * 37 4-10 1-3 5-7 1-2 3 2 0 5 0 6 14
22 Taffika Haynes * 22 4-12 2-8 2-3 1-6 7 0 1 4 0 3 12
23 Marvetta Edwards * 24 3-8 1-1 2-2 3-2 5 2 3 3 0 0 9
31 Jessica Richardson * 25 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 5 3
34  Aynicia Hazel 19 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
35 Devonae Henderson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 1 1 1 0] 1 2
24  Sara Vollmer 21 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 2 2 0
33 Latoya Savage 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
10 Latosha Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 1 0 0 (0} 0 0
30 Constance Jamison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 0 0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-62 4-18 19-27 12-19 31 15 9 22 2 21 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 4-11 36.36 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 14-36 38.89 % 0-7 0.00 % 13-19 68.42 %
Total 23-62 37.1% 4-18 22.2 % 19-27 70.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-01:34
Flagler College 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jamie Allenbaugh * 39 7-20 0-0 6-8 3-5 8 3 1 5 0 1 20
03 Nicole Barnes * 38 8-14 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 8 0 0 19
14  Caren Fiorillo * 37 4-8 3-7 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 4 (0] 3 11
04  Brittney Garmon * 34 5-6 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 3 5 0 5 10
20 Kalee Smith * 25 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 5 4 5 0 1 4
11  Alyssa Camper 12 14 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 3 0 1 0 0 4
10 Alicia Ramsdell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
12  Meredith Tehan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Rose McFee 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 3 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-57 6-17 10-12 13-23 36 20 11 32 0O 10 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34 44.12 % 2-9 22.22% 5-6 83.33%
Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 26-57 45.6 % 6-17 35.3% 10-12 83.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points off Turnovers: 21

Points in the Paint: 52

Largest Lead: 16 1st-11:07

Fast Break Points: O



Claflin College 28

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jayshaun Bailey 18 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
32 Lakisha Griffin 19 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 3 5
22 Taffika Haynes 14 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 7
23 Marvetta Edwards 15 24 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 7
31 Jessica Richardson 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
34  Aynicia Hazel 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 1 2
35 Devonae Henderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 6] 0 0
24 Sara Vollmer 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
33 Latoya Savage 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Latosha Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Constance Jamison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 4-11 6-8 3-10 13 7 5 10 1 7 28
34.6 % 36.4% 75.0%
Flagler College 37
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Jamie Allenbaugh 19 6-14 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 1 1 3 0 0 15
3 Nicole Barnes 19 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
14 Caren Fiorillo 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
4 Brittney Garmon 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 (0] 0 2 4
20 Kalee Smith 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 4
11  Alyssa Camper 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 (6} (0] 0 0 2
10  Alicia Ramsdell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  Meredith Tehan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rose McFee 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-34 2-9 5-6 10-12 22 7 6 9 (o] 4 37
44.1 % 22.2 % 83.3 %



Claflin College 41

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Jayshaun Bailey 18 7-9 0-0 6-9 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 2 20
32 Lakisha Griffin 18 2-5 0-1 5-7 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 3 9
22  Taffika Haynes 8 2-6 0-3 1-1 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 1 5
23  Marvetta Edwards 9 14 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
31 Jessica Richardson 13 14 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 5 3
34  Aynicia Hazel 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
35 Devonae Henderson 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0] 6] 1 2
24 Sara Vollmer 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
33 Latoya Savage 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Latosha Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
30 Constance Jamison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-36 O-7 13-19 9-9 18 8 4 12 1 14 41
389% 0.0% 68.4%
Flagler College 31
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Jamie Allenbaugh 20 1-6 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 5
3 Nicole Barnes 19 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 7 0 0 10
14 Caren Fiorillo 19 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 2 8
4 Brittney Garmon 20 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 5 0 3 6
20 Kalee Smith 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 2 0 0 0
11  Alyssa Camper 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 (6} 1 0 0 2
10  Alicia Ramsdell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
12  Meredith Tehan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Rose McFee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 4-8 5-6 3-11 14 13 5 23 (o] 6 31

47.8 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



VISITORS: Claflin College

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler College

MISS TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

STEAL by HAYNES,TAFFIKA
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JESSICA
MISS TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN
MISS TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

GOOD FT by HAYNES, TAFFIKA
MISS FT by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

MISS 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

STEAL by HAYNES,TAFFIKA
GOOD TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

MISS TIPIN by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

FOUL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

STEAL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MARVETTA(in the paint)

MISS TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MARVETTA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

19:40

19:19
19:12
19:10
19:01
18:46
18:36

18:20

18:09
17:59
17:38
17:15
17:15
17:15

17:12

16:50
16:40
16:39
16:34

16:22

15:59
15:40
15:36
15:36
15:16
15:15
15:09
14:58
14:56
14:54
14:26
14:14

13:51
13:39
13:36
13:27
13:10

12:39

12:30

0-2

1-2

3-4

3-6

3-7

3-8

3-10

3-12

3-15

6-15
6-18

H2

H1

H3

H1

H3

H4

H5

H7

H9

H12

H9
H12

REBOUND DEF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by FIORILLO,CAREN
TURNOVER by FIORILLO,CAREN

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by GARMON,BRITTNEY
MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by FIORILLO,CAREN
GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)
FOUL by FIORILLO,CAREN

REBOUND DEF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARMON,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE
TURNOVER by SMITH,KALEE

GOOD TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

GOOD FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
GOOD FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

STEAL by SMITH,KALEE
GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)

STEAL by GARMON,BRITTNEY
GOOD TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARMON,BRITTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,KALEE

REBOUND DEF by FIORILLO,CAREN

TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE

GOOD 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,NICOLE



MISS TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

BLOCK by VOLLMER,SARA
REBOUND DEF by VOLLMER,SARA
MISS TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

FOUL by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)

ASSIST by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

STEAL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA
TURNOVER by VOLLMER,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYNES,TAFFIKA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

MISS 3PTR by VOLLMER,SARA

REBOUND DEF by VOLLMER,SARA

FOUL by HENDERSON,DEVONAE

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,DEVONAE

REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

MISS FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

MISS 3PTR by HAZEL,AYNICIA

STEAL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

GOOD TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA(iN the paint)

FOUL by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

6-19
6-20

6-22
8-22

8-24
11-24

13-24

14-24

16-24
16-26

17-26
18-26

H 13
H 14

H 16
H 14

H 16
H13

H11

H 10

H8
H 10

H9
H8

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,KALEE
GOOD FT by SMITH,KALEE

STEAL by GARMON,BRITTNEY

GOOD TIPIN by GARMON,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCFEE,ROSE

MISS TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE
REBOUND OFF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by GARMON,BRITTNEY

MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

FOUL by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

FOUL by RAMSDELL,ALICIA

MISS TIPIN by MCFEE,ROSE

FOUL by MCFEE,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by RAMSDELL,ALICIA

FOUL by SMITH,KALEE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KALEE

TURNOVER by SMITH,KALEE

REBOUND DEF by GARMON,BRITTNEY

TURNOVER by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

FOUL by BARNES,NICOLE

MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND OFF by FIORILLO,CAREN
MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN



GOOD TIPIN by HAZEL,AYNICIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

STEAL by HAZEL,AYNICIA

MISS TIPIN by HAZEL,AYNICIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,JESSICA
TURNOVER by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

FOUL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

STEAL by VOLLMER,SARA
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

FOUL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,LATOYA

TURNOVER by SAVAGE,LATOYA

FOUL by SMITH,LATOSHA

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MARVETTA
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MARVETTA

05:49

05:38
05:33
05:09
04:56
04:54
04:44

04:32
04:16
04:03
03:50

03:38
03:22
03:06
03:05
02:58
02:43
02:43
02:35
02:15
02:14

01:53

01:37

01:29

01:26
01:21
01:14
01:03
01:03
00:58
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:05

00:00

20-26

20-28

23-28

26-28

26-30

26-32

26-34

26-35

27-35

28-35

28-37

H 6

H8

H5

H2

H 4

H 6

H8

H9

H8

H7

H9

MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN
REBOUND OFF by GARMON,BRITTNEY
GOOD TIPIN by GARMON,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SMITH,KALEE

MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN

GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,KALEE(in the paint)

STEAL by FIORILLO,CAREN

TURNOVER by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,ALYSSA

MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE

REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,ALYSSA

MISS TIPIN by CAMPER,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,ALYSSA

MISS TIPIN by CAMPER,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,ALYSSA

GOOD TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)

GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIORILLO,CAREN

GOOD FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
FOUL by CAMPER,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by TEHAN,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by CAMPER,ALYSSA
GOOD TIPIN by CAMPER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Claflin College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler College
GOOD TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA(in the paint) 19:44 30-37 H7
19:30 MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KALEE
19:05 30-40 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,KALEE
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 18:45
18:44 STEAL by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
18:39 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE



STEAL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 18:38

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 18:35

18:14 MISS 3PTR by GARMON,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA --
TURNOVER by HAYNES, TAFFIKA 18:07

18:06 STEAL by GARMON,BRITTNEY

17:58 30-43 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMITH,KALEE

MISS TIPIN by HAYNES, TAFFIKA 17:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA 17:25
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MARVETTA --
MISS TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA 17:16

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MARVETTA --
16:51 MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GARMON,BRITTNEY
16:46 30-45 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by GARMON,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

MISS TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE
16:21 MISS TIPIN by SMITH,KALEE
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA --
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA 16:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:54 MISS TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA --
15:44 FOUL by SMITH,KALEE
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 15:44 31-45 H 14
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KALEE
15:31 TURNOVER by FIORILLO,CAREN
STEAL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 15:30
TURNOVER by SAVAGE,LATOYA 15:25
15:02 TURNOVER by GARMON,BRITTNEY
STEAL by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 15:01
GOOD TIPIN by HENDERSON,DEVONAE(in the paint) 14:55 33-45 H 12

ASSIST by HENDERSON,DEVONAE --
14:39 33-47 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAZEL,AYNICIA 14:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:49 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE
STEAL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 13:47
GOOD TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA(iIn the paint) 13:45 35-47 H 12
13:45 FOUL by BARNES,NICOLE
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 13:45 36-47 H11

13:45 36-49 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by GARMON,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARNES,NICOLE

TURNOVER by HAYNES, TAFFIKA 13:34
13:31 STEAL by FIORILLO,CAREN
13:22 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE
STEAL by SAVAGE,LATOYA 13:21
MISS TIPIN by SAVAGE,LATOYA 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by FIORILLO,CAREN
13:00 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA --
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MARVETTA 12:50
12:49 STEAL by FIORILLO,CAREN
12:34 TURNOVER by SMITH,KALEE
MISS 3PTR by HAYNES, TAFFIKA 12:27
REBOUND OFF by VOLLMER,SARA --
MISS TIPIN by VOLLMER,SARA 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,ALYSSA
12:11 TURNOVER by TEHAN,MEREDITH



STEAL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

MISS TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)

STEAL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA
MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

FOUL by VOLLMER,SARA

MISS 3PTR by VOLLMER,SARA

STEAL by HENDERSON,DEVONAE
MISS TIPIN by HENDERSON,DEVONAE

BLOCK by VOLLMER,SARA
REBOUND DEF by VOLLMER,SARA
TURNOVER by VOLLMER,SARA

MISS FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

TURNOVER by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

MISS TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

REBOUND OFF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

GOOD TIPIN by HAYNES, TAFFIKA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAYNES, TAFFIKA

STEAL by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN
MISS TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA
REBOUND OFF by HAZEL,AYNICIA
MISS TIPIN by HAZEL,AYNICIA

STEAL by HAYNES,TAFFIKA

GOOD TIPIN by HAYNES, TAFFIKA(in the paint)

GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

12:09
12:09
11:46
11:43
11:35
11:32
11:31
11:23
11:23
11:23
11:16
11:00
11:00
10:56
10:44
10:44
10:39
10:39
10:36
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:15
10:05
09:58
09:49
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:42
09:42
09:42

09:28

09:18

09:10
08:46
08:46
08:37
08:22
08:18
08:03
08:00
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:37
07:37
07:37

38-49 H11
38-50 H 12
38-51 H 13
39-51 12
39-54 15
41-54 13
42-54 12
42-57 15
44-57 13
44-59 15
46-59 13
46-60 14
48-60 12
49-60 11

FOUL by SMITH,KALEE

TURNOVER by MCFEE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by CAMPER,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by CAMPER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
TURNOVER by MCFEE,ROSE

REBOUND DEF by TEHAN,MEREDITH
MISS TIPIN by CAMPER,ALYSSA

STEAL by GARMON,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by GARMON,BRITTNEY
FOUL by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

GOOD 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,KALEE

TURNOVER by FIORILLO,CAREN

FOUL by SMITH,KALEE

TURNOVER by SMITH,KALEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARMON,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KALEE
TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE

MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND OFF by GARMON,BRITTNEY

GOOD TIPIN by GARMON,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,KALEE

MISS FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

FOUL by FIORILLO,CAREN



07:27 49-62 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 07:12
07:07 MISS 3PTR by FIORILLO,CAREN
REBOUND DEF by HAYNES, TAFFIKA --
06:55 FOUL by FIORILLO,CAREN
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 06:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 06:55 50-62 H 12
06:43 MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN --
MISS TIPIN by EDWARDS,MARVETTA 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE
06:18 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE
06:18 FOUL by BARNES,NICOLE
06:01 FOUL by CAMPER,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 06:01 51-62 H11
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 06:01 52-62 H 10
05:49 TURNOVER by GARMON,BRITTNEY
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 05:37
05:37 STEAL by GARMON,BRITTNEY
05:21 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE
05:05 FOUL by GARMON,BRITTNEY
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 05:05 53-62 H9
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by HAZEL,AYNICIA 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPER,ALYSSA
FOUL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 04:54
04:41 TURNOVER by GARMON,BRITTNEY
STEAL by VOLLMER,SARA 04:40
04:30 FOUL by CAMPER,ALYSSA
MISS FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 04:30 54-62 HS8
04:26 TURNOVER by GARMON,BRITTNEY
04:15 FOUL by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
04:15 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 04:15 55-62 H7
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 04:15 56-62 H6
MISS FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN 04:15 57-62 H5
03:56 TURNOVER by CAMPER,ALYSSA
STEAL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 03:55
MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 03:48
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,JESSICA --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHARDSON,JESSICA(in the paint) 03:45 59-62 H3
03:35 TURNOVER by BARNES,NICOLE
STEAL by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA 03:34
GOOD TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA(In the paint) 03:32 61-62 H1
03:21 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,JESSICA --
GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint) 03:10 63-62 V1
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,JESSICA --
FOUL by EDWARDS,MARVETTA 03:01
FOUL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA 03:00
02:56 TURNOVER by FIORILLO,CAREN
GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint) 02:39 65-62 V3
ASSIST by EDWARDS,MARVETTA --
FOUL by EDWARDS,MARVETTA 02:24
01:59 MISS TIPIN by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

REBOUND DEF by HAZEL,AYNICIA --



GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN
FOUL by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

MISS TIPIN by RICHARDSON,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN

MISS TIPIN by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,LAKISHA

GOOD TIPIN by BAILEY,JAYSHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAZEL,AYNICIA

STEAL by RICHARDSON,JESSICA

67-62

67-63

67-64

67-66

67-68

69-68

V5

V 4

V3

Vi

H1

Vi

GOOD FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE
GOOD FT by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

GOOD TIPIN by FIORILLO,CAREN(in the paint)

GOOD TIPIN by BARNES,NICOLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE

TURNOVER by ALLENBAUGH,JAMIE



